UNOFFICIAL COPY 19 SS BR 44

1 A RESOLUTION honoring Margaret Mary Magdalene Somers Ballard upon the

- 2 occasion of her 100th birthday.
- WHEREAS, Margaret Mary Magdalene Somers Ballard was born on July 22, 1919;
- 4 and
- 5 WHEREAS, Margaret Ballard achieved the rank of Lieutenant during her service to
- 6 her Country as a skilled flight nurse during World War II in England and France; and
- WHEREAS, Margaret Ballard met the man who would become her husband at
- 8 Chanute Air Force Base in Champaign, Illinois; and
- 9 WHEREAS, this honorable body recognizes and commends Margaret Ballard on
- this day upon the celebration of her 100th birthday, acknowledges the many things this
- great mother, grandmother, and friend has accomplished, and grants her best wishes as
- she continues to live an extraordinary life;
- NOW, THEREFORE,
- 14 Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly of the Commonwealth of
- 15 Kentucky:
- Section 1. The Senate hereby honors Margaret Mary Magdalene Somers Ballard
- upon the occasion of her 100th birthday, which is celebrated on July 22, 2019, and
- extends its sincerest appreciation for her many accomplishments throughout her life.
- → Section 2. When the Senate adjourns this day, it does so in honor of Margaret
- 20 Mary Magdalene Somers Ballard.
- 21 → Section 3. The Clerk of the Senate is directed to transmit a copy of this
- 22 Resolution to Senator Jimmy Higdon for delivery.